D-18© 2026 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 79 Connectors
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
 SE
RI
ES
 7
93
 D

19W6
13 #23, 6 #12 Contacts
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 793-007P A102 B7P7 M E B A B
Basic Part Number 793-007P Receptacle, Pin
Contacts
Bay "A" Insert Arr.
A102 A68P2 A7P7
A4P4 A40P4 A19P6
A17P17 A74P4
Bay "B" Insert Arr.
B102 B68P2 B7P7
B4P4 B40P4 B19P6
B17P17 B74P4
Shell Finish
M Electroless Nickel
MT Nickel / PTFE
NF Olive Drab Cadmium
TZ Tin-Zinc
ZR Black Zinc-Nickel
EMI Spring E EMI Spring
N No EMI Spring
Hardware Option
Table 1
P Female Jackposts
G Guide Pins For blind mating
B Guide Bushings For blind mating
PC Tail Length A .125 (3.2)
B .250 (6.4)
Polarization Key Option Enter Letter Designator for Position A, B, C, or D
per Mod Code 1502 (see page D-5 for details) Omit for none
D-19 © 2026 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 79 Connectors
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
 SE
RI
ES
 7
93
 D
U
A
L-
BA
Y
MICRO-CRIMP RECTANGULAR CONNECTORS
Series 793 Dual-Bay
793-007
Receptacle, Panel Mount, Horizontal, Straight PCB Tails
	X Rear panel mounting
	X Pin contacts
	X PCB tails
PANEL CUTOUT  FOR REAR MOUNTING
R .150
3.81
R.094
1.88
R.094
1.88
 2X
 2X 2X
 2X
R.160

ing keyway. Add the keying position letter designator to the end of the part number to order. Note: keyed receptacles will mate with unkeyed plugs.
OPTIONAL POLARIZATION KEYS
HOW TO ORDER
Step
1
Create a Series 793 connector part number: 793-001SA17W17B102MG
Step
2
Add the keying position letter designator to the part
number: A, B, C, or D (for horizontal connectors);
or A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, J, K, or L (for vertical connectors)
793-001SA17W17B102MGB
MOD-1502 KEY LOCATIONS
BAY ABAY B
A
B
C
D
BAY BBAY A
C
D
A
B
A B
CLLG
C
MH
D E
J
F
K
C B
CLMH
A
LG
F E
K
D
J
HORIZONTAL PLUG CONNECTOR MATING FACE
HORIZONTAL RECEPT. CONNECTOR MATING FACE
VERTICAL CONNECTORS, MATING FACE
PLUG RECEPTACLE
POLARIZING KEY LOCATIONS - VERTICAL CONNECTORS
Key Position Offset From Vertical Centerline
Position
A
Position
B
Position
C
Position
D
Position
E
Position
F
in±.001 mm±.003 in±.001 mm±.003 in±.001 mm±.003 in±.001 mm±.003 in±.001 mm±.003 in±.001 mm±.003
.550 13.97 0.000 0.00 .550 13.97 .600 15.24 0.000 0.00 .600 15.24
Position
G
Position
H
Position
J
Position
K
Position
L
Position
M
in±.001 mm±.003 in±.001 mm±.003 in±.001 mm±.003 in±.001 mm±.003 in±.001 mm±.003 in±.001 mm±.003
0.315  8.00 0.315 8.00 0.350 8.89 0.350 8.89 0.475 12.07 0.475 12.07